

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1882 of 1988

Appellant :- Bhagwat

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Keshav Sahai

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.,M.C. Singh

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Shashi Kant,J.

The report of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bulandshahar dated 11.6.2018 with regard to service of notice has been sent on a typed proforma, which is based on the report of the Gram Pradhan. Such an incomplete information with regard to service of notice is not congruous, as such the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bulandshahar is directed to hold a proper enquiry with regard to service of notice on the appellant as per circular of this court and submit a report on the next date of listing.

Let the case be listed in the week commencing 4th October, 2018.

Office is directed to communicate this order through FAX forthwith to the court concerned for information and necessary compliance.

Order Date :- 28.8.2018

Shahnawaz