

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1882 of 1988

Appellant :- Bhagwat

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Keshav Sahai

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.,M.C. Singh

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Shashi Kant,J.

Office report indicates that compliance report is still awaited pursuant to the order passed by this Court on 28.8.2018.

However, learned counsel Shri A. K. Saxena has put in appearance on behalf of appellants no. 1 Bhagwat, no. 2 Puran and no. 5 Bijju. It has been informed by the learned counsel that appellants no. 3 Danbeer and no. 4 Om Prakash have already expired.

In this view of the matter, the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bulandshahar is directed to hold an inquiry as per circular of this Court and submit the report by the next date of listing.

Office is directed to send the reminder for requisition of lower court record within six weeks and after receipt of lower court record, office shall proceed to prepare the paper book. Copy of the paper books be supplied to the learned counsel for the parties as per Rules.

Let the case be listed in the week commencing 10.12.2018 showing the name of Shri A. K. Srivastava as learned counsel for the appellants.

A copy of this order with full particulars be sent through FAX to the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned within 48 hours for communication and necessary compliance.

Order Date :- 4.10.2018

Ravi Prakash