



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1882 of 1988

Paro And Others
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A.K. Saxena, Awadhesh Kumar
Saxena, Keshav Sahai
Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.G.A., M.C. Singh

Court No. - 44
HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

Case called on in the first round and the revised list.

No one appears on behalf of the appellants.

List after **two weeks**.

March 10, 2026
NSC
(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)